TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.	FORMERLY Harris Trust and Savings Bank (predecessor by merger)	105/30/2008	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	6530 Winner Road
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0747280	ASTRO
Registration Number:	1194355	"D CHAIR"
Registration Number:	1208419	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	1245309	DURAFLEX
Registration Number:	1245307	MEMORY
Registration Number:	1245308	DYNAMETRIC
Registration Number:	1254558	DESIGNER
Registration Number:	1285274	RIO
Registration Number:	1311123	FIXTURES FURNITURE
Registration Number:	1314676	TORNO
Registration Number:	1314677	FORUM
Registration Number:	1330898	FF
Registration Number:	1336699	THE ULTIMATE SITTING MACHINE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0125

Registration Number:	1396246	FLIP/SEAT
Registration Number:	1397683	DIAL-A-BACK
Registration Number:	1404063	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1417481	DELOS
Registration Number:	1418788	CONTRACT CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1431174	RHOMBUS
Registration Number:	1454280	REVEAL
Registration Number:	1493144	TORNO
Registration Number:	1519862	ALBI
Registration Number:	1520962	BOLA
Registration Number:	1532458	ROMO
Registration Number:	1618814	ENCORE
Registration Number:	2219507	JAZZ
Registration Number:	2223108	F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2469

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP James L Scott

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott
Signature:	/jls/
Date:	01/08/2009

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0126

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated May 30, 2008 by Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent for certain banks and other financial institutions;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation, a Missouri corporation with its principal place of business and mailing address at 6530 Winner Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64125 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated October 10, 2000 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2000 at Reel 002170, Frame 0128, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

2435496.01.01.doc 1526706 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

Bv	TOUR DRASENE
Name	Thad D. Rasche
Title _	Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ASTRO	747,289	3/26/1963
D CHAIR Plus Design	1,194,355	2/27/1982
DISCOVERY Plus Design	1,208,957	9/14/1982
DURAFLEX Plus Design	1,245,309	7/12/1983
MEMORY Plus Design	1,245,307	7/12/1983
DYNAMETRIC Plus Design	1,248,308	7/12/1983
DESIGNER Plus Design	1,254,558	10/18/1983
RIO and Design	1,285,274	7/10/1984
FIXTURES FURNITURE	1,311,123	12/25/1984
TORNO (Stylized)	1,314,676	1/15/1985
FORUM	1,314,677	1/15/1985
FF LOGO	1,330,898	4/16/1985
THE ULTIMATE SITTING MACHINE (Stylized)	1,336,699	5/21/1985
FLIP/SEAT	1,396,246	6/3/1986
DIAL-A-BACK	1,397,683	6/17/1986
ENCORE	1,404,063	8/5/1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0129

DELOS	1,471,481	11/18/1986
CONTRACT CLASSICS	1,318,788	11/25/1986
RHOMBUS	1,431,174	3/3/1987
REVEAL	1,454,280	8/25/1987
TORNO	1,493,144	6/21/198
ALBI (Stylized)	1,519,862	1/10/1989
BOLA	1,520,962	1/17/1989
Romo (Stylized)	1,532,458	3/28/1989
ENCORE	1,618,814	10/23/1989
JAZZ	2,219,507	1/19/1999
F and Design	2,223,108	2/9/1999

Pending U.S. Trademarks	Serial No.	Filing Date
MEDLEY	75/843,875	11/08/1999

MEDLEY Pending

RECORDED: 01/08/2009